

COUNTY OF KENDALL, ILLINOIS COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Kendall County Office Building, 111 W. Fox Street County Board Room 209, Yorkville, IL 60560

Thursday, November 14, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call: Matt Kellogg (Chairman), Scott Gengler (Vice-Chair), Zach Bachmann, Brian DeBolt, Elizabeth Flowers, Dan Koukol, Jason Peterson, Ruben Rodriguez, Brooke Shanley, Seth Wormley
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Claims
- 5. Committee Reports and Updates
- 6. New Committee Business
 - A. Discussion and Approval of one of three options for the 2025 property, casualty, liability, workers' compensation, and cyber insurance renewal
 - B. Discussion and Approval of the Solid Waste Plan
 - C. Discussion of ARPA Funds
 - Approval of amendment to the October 04, 2022, grant agreement for disbursement and use of Kendall County American Rescue Plan Act Funds with Kendall County 211 Inc
 - ii. Approval of amendment to the October 17, 2023, and February 7, 2023, grant agreement for disbursement and use of Kendall County American Rescue Plan Act Funds with Village of Oswego
 - D. Approval of a contract for installing security cameras for Health and Human Services and Animal Control, and video storage and ethernet switch and support totaling \$35,724.97
 - E. Approval of Accounts Payable stipend for Jennifer Breault, Finance and Budget Analyst, in the amount of \$1,000 a month to be paid in bi-weekly installments pursuant to Kendall County's regular payroll schedule, effective retroactively to September 12, 2024.
- 7. Old Committee Business
 - A. Approval of a Resolution extending the Connect Kendall County Commission
- 8. Department Head and Elected Official Reports
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Questions from the Media
- 11. Chairman's Report
- 12. Action Items for County Board
- 13. Executive Session
- 14. Adjournment